

G.R-1375 of 2013

R. 1375/2013

Order No. 63 dated 02.04.2025

Today is fixed for production.

The accused Bimal Roy is produced through V.C.

Bail petition is filed.

Heard both sides. Perused.

Considering the detention undergone by the accused, further detention will serve no purpose, accordingly the bail prayer is allowed. The accused may find interim bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety with a direction to remain on each date of the proceeding.

If on bail todate(**03.04.2025**) for appearance.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**