

**G.R-1375 of 2013
R-1375/2013**

Order no. 67 dated 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

No step taken by the parties.

No adverse order passed as the members of Dinhata Bar Association resolved not to pass any adverse order to the one day strike called by the West Bengal Court's Employees Association.

Fix **23.07.2025** for appearance and ER.

B.C-II to comply.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**